Order SO 2122-14

8 November 2021

## FOLLOWING INTERNAL REVIEW ON BEHALF OF THE COMMITTEE ON THE CONSTITUTION

Meenu Selvan, *Student Union Treasurer* Madison Nemeth, *Parliamentarian* 

## AN ORDER TO AMEND THE CONSTITUTION TO RESCHEDULE THE DEADLINE TO APPROVE THE NOMINATION OF THE SHIRT PROJECT PRESIDENT

Whereas, Article X, Section 6(b) of the Constitution of the Undergraduate Student Body of the University of Notre Dame du Lac prescribes that "The President of The Shirt Project shall be nominated by the Financial Management Board before November 1st of each year and approved by the Senate;"

Whereas, the President of The Shirt Project in the past year unofficially began to function as President in April 2021 instead of November 2021 as prescribed in the Constitution of the Undergraduate Student Body of the University of Notre Dame du Lac;

Ordered, by the Student Senate of the University of Notre Dame du Lac, that Article X, Section 6(b)(1) of the Constitution of the Undergraduate Student Body is hereby amended to read as follows:

(1) The President of The Shirt Project shall be nominated by the Financial Management Board and approved by the Senate prior to May 1st of each year. The incoming President shall start their term the day following the official unveiling of the previous term's Shirt.

It is so ordered.

Allan Njomo Student Body President